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AMENDED 60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d) 

DATE:    June 9, 2016 

TO: Cobra Anchors Corporation; HD Supply Repair and Remodel LLC, dba HD Supply 
Home Improvement Solutions; HD Supply, Inc.; HD Supply Holdings, Inc.; and the 
public prosecutors listed on the service list accompanying the attached proof of service. 

FROM:     APS&EE, LLC 

I. INTRODUCTION 

This Notice amends the Notice issued on May 18, 2016. 

APS&EE, LLC is an organization based in California acting in the public interest. It is dedicated to 
protecting the environment, improving human health and the health of ecosystems, and supporting 
environmentally sound practices. It is providing this Notice to the violators and the public agencies listed 
above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et seq. ("Proposition 65"). Please direct all 
questions concerning this Notice to it through its designated person within the entity, its attorney: Lucas 
T. Novak, Esq., Law Offices of Lucas T. Novak, 8335 W Sunset Blvd., Suite 217, Los Angeles, CA 
90069; Tel: (323) 337-9015; Email: lucas.nvk@gmail.com. 

II. NATURE OF THE VIOLATION 

A. Violators: Cobra Anchors Corporation, 504 Mount-Laurel Ave., Temple, Pennsylvania, 
19560; HD Supply Repair and Remodel LLC, dba HD Supply Home Improvement 
Solutions, 3100 Cumberland Blvd., Suite 1700, Atlanta, GA 30339; HD Supply, Inc., 
3100 Cumberland Blvd, Suite 1700, Atlanta, GA 30339; HD Supply Holdings, Inc., 3100 
Cumberland Blvd, Suite 1480, Atlanta, GA 30339. 

B. Time Period of Exposure: Violations have been occurring since at least May 18, 2013, 
and continue to occur to this day.  

C. Listed Chemical: Lead. 

D. Types of Harm: Birth defects and other reproductive harm. 

E. Types of Products: The specific type of products causing the violations is the “Cobra” 
brand of metal wire. Non-exclusive examples of this type of product is the Cobra twisted 
steel wire #20 Gauge, 25’, 1372, 0-58060-87227-3 being sold by Violators throughout 
California. All products within the type covered by this Notice shall be hereinafter 
referred to as the "products." 

F. Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and dermal contact. 

G. Description of Exposure: The sales of these products in California dating as far back as 
May 18, 2013 are subject to this notice. As a result of the sales of these products, 












